TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2016
OFFICIAL RESULTS

05/24/18
11:20:56

Registered Voters 140179 - Cards Cast 97700 Num. Report Precinct 158 - Num. Reporting 158

69.70%

President/Vice President

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Clinton/Kaine
Duncan/Johnson
Johnson/Weld
Stein/Baraka
Trump/Pence
Bell/Hempstead
Bickelmeyer/Young
Castle/Bradley
Fox/Kushner
Hartnell/Marshall
Hoefling/Schulin
Jaynes/Stewart
Keniston/Taylor
Kirschner/Menefield
Kotlikoff/Leamer
Maldonado/Terranova
Maturen/Munoz
McMullin/Johnson
Moorehead/Lilly
Schriner/Moreaux
Smith/White
Stroh/Callahan
Thomson/Ducro
Write-in Votes

U.S. Senator

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Total
158
158

96676

43014
535
2489
849
49024
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Total
158
158

93929

100.0%

44.49%
0.55%
2.57%
0.88%

50.71%
0.00%
0.00%
0.03%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.08%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.67%

100.0%

100.00%



Connors Tom
DeMare Joseph R.
Portman Rob
Rupert Scott
Strickland Ted
Stahl James
Write-in VVotes

Rep to Congress 13th

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Morckel Richard A.
Ryan Tim

Hill Calvin Sr.
Write-in Votes

Rep to Congress 14th

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Joyce David P.
Wager Michael
Jarvi Andrew

Write-in Votes

State Senator 32nd
Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Total Votes

Allen Robert J.
O'Brien Sean J.

State Rep 63rd

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

1879
1524
50252
1629
38576

68

Total
141
141

84805

26853
57844

101

Total
18
18

8497

5711
2779

Total
158
158

90956

34193
56763

Total
88
88

2.00%
1.62%
53.50%
1.73%
41.07%
0.00%
0.07%

100.0%

31.66%
68.21%
0.01%
0.12%

100.0%

67.21%
32.71%
0.07%
0.01%

100.0%

37.59%
62.41%

100.0%



Total Votes

Holmes Glenn W.
Stanley Devon A.

State Rep 64th

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

O'Brien Michael J.
Yoder Martha

County Commissioner 1-2-17

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Cantalamessa Mauro
Priester Jim

County Commissioner 1-3-17

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Polivka Daniel E.
Williams Mary E.

Johnson Todd
Write-in VVotes

Prosecuting Attorney
Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Watkins Dennis

Clerk of Common Pleas Court

49866

29798
20068

Total
70

70
40399

23145
17254

Total
158
158

88471

52819
35652

Total
158
158

90674

45802
39654
5070
148

Total
158
158

68281

68281

59.76%
40.24%

100.0%

57.29%
42.71%

100.0%

59.70%
40.30%

100.0%

50.51%
43.73%
5.59%
0.16%

100.0%

100.00%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Allen Karen Infante
Bowles Deborah L.

Sheriff

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Monroe Paul S.

County Recorder
Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Latell Tod
Roth Debbie

County Treasurer
Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Harris Syreana
Lamancusa Sam

County Engineer
Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Smith Randy L.

Coroner

Total
158
158

89473

54783
34690

Total
158
158

69085

69085

Total
158
158

88430

50603
37827

Total
158
158

88816

30530
58286

Total
158
158

66227

66227

100.0%

61.23%
38.77%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

57.22%
42.78%

100.0%

34.37%
65.63%

100.0%

100.00%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Germaniuk Humphrey D

Chief Justice of the Supreme Ct
1-1-17

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

O'Connor Maureen

Justice of the Supreme Ct 1-1-17

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Fischer Pat
O'Donnell John P.

Justice of the Supreme Ct 1-2-17

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

DeWine Pat
Rice Cynthia

Court of Appeals 11th 2-9-17

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Tamburrino Ron M.
Wright Thomas R.

Total
158
158

69494

69494

Total
158
158

66929

66929

Total
158
158

72414

31997
40417

Total
158
158

81799

29026
52773

Total
158
158

75089

29252
45837

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

44.19%
55.81%

100.0%

35.48%
64.52%

100.0%

38.96%
61.04%



Court of Common Pleas 1-1-17

Total
Number of Precincts 158
Precincts Reporting 158
Total Votes 68834
McKay W. Wyatt 68834
County Court Central Dist. 1-1-
17

Total
Number of Precincts 31
Precincts Reporting 31
Total Votes 12602
Campbell Thomas A. 12602
Warren City Income Tax
Increase

Total
Number of Precincts 26
Precincts Reporting 26
Total Votes 14795
FOR THE INCOME TAX 7640
AGAINST THE INCOME T 7155
Girard City Garbage Ren 1 mill

Total
Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Total Votes 4386
FOR THE TAX LEVY 3170
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 1216
Girard City Garbage Ren 1.1
mills

Total
Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Total Votes 4326

FOR THE TAX LEVY 2918

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

100.00%

100.0%

51.64%
48.36%

100.0%

72.28%
27.72%

100.0%

67.45%



AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Girard City Parks Add 0.5 mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Local Option Girard Cty Pct 3A
Sunday

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Cortland City Current Exp Rep
1.9 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Local Option Cortland Cty Pct F
Mon-Sat

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Local Option Cortland Cty Pct F
Sunday

1408

Total

4389

2477
1912

Total

505

346
159

Total

3863

2002
1861

Total

520

387
133

32.55%

100.0%

56.44%
43.56%

100.0%

68.51%
31.49%

100.0%

51.83%
48.17%

100.0%

74.42%
25.58%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Local Option Cortland Cty Pct G

Sunday

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Newton Falls Vill Roads Add 2
mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Orangeville Vill Current Exp
Ren 4.1 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Orangeville Vill Roads Rep 3
mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Total

523

354
169

Total

603

484
119

Total

1886

787
1099

Total

89

70
19

Total

89

100.0%

67.69%
32.31%

100.0%

80.27%
19.73%

100.0%

41.73%
58.27%

100.0%

78.65%
21.35%

100.0%



FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Yankee Lake Vill Current Exp
Ren 3.9 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Bazetta Twp Current Exp Add
1.5 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Braceville Twp Fire Ren 1 mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Braceville Twp Police Ren 1 mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Braceville Twp Roads Ren 1 mill

68
21

Total

59

46
13

Total

3535

1446
2089

Total

1306

934
372

Total

1300

884
416

76.40%
23.60%

100.0%

77.97%
22.03%

100.0%

40.91%
59.09%

100.0%

71.52%
28.48%

100.0%

68.00%
32.00%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Brookfield Twp Cemeteries Add

0.5 mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Brookfield Twp Parks Add 0.5
mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Champion Twp Roads Add 1.5
mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Fowler Twp Fire Rep 1.5 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Total

1303

951
352

Total

4058

1593
2465

Total

4051

1638
2413

Total

4994

2578
2416

Total

1423

100.0%

72.99%
27.01%

100.0%

39.26%
60.74%

100.0%

40.43%
59.57%

100.0%

51.62%
48.38%

100.0%



FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Fowler Twp Fire Add 3.5 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Hartford Twp Fire Add 2 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Hubbard Twp Police Ren 1.75
mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Hubbard Twp Roads Ren 1 mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Kinsman Twp Roads Ren 1.5
mills

916
507

Total

1415

748
667

Total

1079

593
486

Total

2822

1854
968

Total

2820

1866
954

Total

64.37%
35.63%

100.0%

52.86%
47.14%

100.0%

54.96%
45.04%

100.0%

65.70%
34.30%

100.0%

66.17%
33.83%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Liberty Twp Fire Ren 1 mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Liberty Twp Fire Ren 2 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Liberty Twp Police Ren 2 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Mecca Twp Fire Ren 1.2 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

915

656
259

Total

6037

4180
1857

Total

5956

4011
1945

Total

5971

3970
2001

Total

1185

846
339

100.0%

71.69%
28.31%

100.0%

69.24%
30.76%

100.0%

67.34%
32.66%

100.0%

66.49%
33.51%

100.0%

71.39%
28.61%



Mesopotamia Twp Fire Ren 1
mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Local Option Southington Twp
Pct C Sunday

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

YES
NO

Vienna Twp Police Add 1 mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Auburn Voc SD Pl Add 0.25 mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Warren CSD Emergency Ren
5.75 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Total

392

274
118

Total

668

507
161

Total

2276

1162
1114

Total

17

Total
28

28
13175

100.0%

69.90%
30.10%

100.0%

75.90%
24.10%

100.0%

51.05%
48.95%

100.0%

5.88%
94.12%

100.0%



FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Hubbard Ex VSD Operating Def
Add 7.1 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Cardinal LSD Current Exp Add
4.5 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Champion LSD Emergency Ren
11.3 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Champion LSD PI Ren 1.5 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

8272
4903

Total
12
12

6827

3085
3742

Total

21

Total

5023

2858
2165

Total

5054

3066
1988

62.79%
37.21%

100.0%

45.19%
54.81%

100.0%

19.05%
80.95%

100.0%

56.90%
43.10%

100.0%

60.66%
39.34%



Lakeview LSD PI Ren 1 mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Mathews LSD Add PI Bond 0.5
mill

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE BOND ISSUE A
AGAINST THE BOND ISS

McDonald LSD Emergency Ren
and Dec 5 mills

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Total
14
14

7133

4044
3089

Total

4043

1954
2089

Total

2026

1133
893

100.0%

56.69%
43.31%

100.0%

48.33%
51.67%

100.0%

55.92%
44.08%



