TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO GENERAL ELECTION NOVEMBER 8, 2016 OFFICIAL RESULTS

05/24/18 11:20:56

Registered Voters 140179 - Cards Cast 97700 Num. Report Precinct 158 - Num. Reporting 158 69.70%

	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	96676	
Clinton/Kaine	43014	44.49%
Duncan/Johnson	535	0.55%
Johnson/Weld	2489	2.57%
Stein/Baraka	849	0.88%
Trump/Pence	49024	50.71%
Bell/Hempstead	0	0.00%
Bickelmeyer/Young	0	0.00%
Castle/Bradley	31	0.03%
Fox/Kushner	0	0.00%
Hartnell/Marshall	1	0.00%
Hoefling/Schulin	1	0.00%
Jaynes/Stewart	0	0.00%
Keniston/Taylor	1	0.00%
Kirschner/Menefield	0	0.00%
Kotlikoff/Leamer	1	0.00%
Maldonado/Terranova	0	0.00%
Maturen/Munoz	3	0.00%
McMullin/Johnson	78	0.08%
Moorehead/Lilly	0	0.00%
Schriner/Moreaux	0	0.00%
Smith/White	2	0.00%
Stroh/Callahan	0	0.00%
Thomson/Ducro	0	0.00%
Write-in Votes	647	0.67%

U.S. Senator		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	93929	

Connors Tom	1879	2.00%
DeMare Joseph R.	1524	1.62%
Portman Rob	50252	53.50%
Rupert Scott	1629	1.73%
Strickland Ted	38576	41.07%
Stahl James	1	0.00%
Write-in Votes	68	0.07%

Rep to Congress 13th					
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	Total	100.0%			
	141 141 84805				
			Morckel Richard A.	26853	31.66%
			Ryan Tim	57844	68.21%
Hill Calvin Sr.	7	0.01%			
Write-in Votes	101	0.12%			

Rep to Congress 14th		
Number of Precincts	Total	
	18	
Precincts Reporting	18	100.0%
Total Votes	8497	
Joyce David P.	5711	67.21%
Wager Michael	2779	32.71%
Jarvi Andrew	6	0.07%
Write-in Votes	1	0.01%

State Senator 32nd		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	90956	
Allen Robert J.	34193	37.59%
O'Brien Sean J.	56763	62.41%

State Rep 63rd		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	88	
Precincts Reporting	88	100.0%

Total Votes	49866	
Holmes Glenn W.	29798	59.76%
Stanley Devon A.	20068	40.24%

State Rep 64th			
	Total		
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	70		
	70 40399	100.0%	
O'Brien Michael J.	23145	57.29%	
Yoder Martha	17254	42.71%	

County Commissioner 1-2-17		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	88471	
Cantalamessa Mauro	52819	59.70%
Priester Jim	35652	40.30%

County Commissioner 1-3-17		
•	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	90674	
Polivka Daniel E.	45802	50.51%
Williams Mary E.	39654	43.73%
Johnson Todd	5070	5.59%
Write-in Votes	148	0.16%

Prosecuting Attorney		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	68281	
Watkins Dennis	68281	100.00%

Clerk of Common Pleas Court

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	Total 158 158 89473	100.0%
Allen Karen Infante	54783	61.23%
Bowles Deborah L.	34690	38.77%

Sheriff		
	Total	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	158	
	158	100.0%
	69085	
Monroe Paul S.	69085	100.00%

Total	
158	
158	100.0%
88430	
50603	57.22%
37827	42.78%
	158 158 88430 50603

County Treasurer		
•	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	88816	
Harris Syreana	30530	34.37%
Lamancusa Sam	58286	65.63%

County Engineer		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	66227	
Smith Randy L.	66227	100.00%

Coroner

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	Total 158 158 69494	100.0%
Germaniuk Humphrey D	69494	100.00%

Chief Justice of the Supreme Ct		
1-1-17		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	66929	
O'Connor Maureen	66929	100.00%

Justice of the Supreme Ct 1-1-17		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	72414	
Fischer Pat	31997	44.19%
O'Donnell John P.	40417	55.81%

Justice of the Supreme Ct 1-2-17		
-	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	81799	
DeWine Pat	29026	35.48%
Rice Cynthia	52773	64.52%

Court of Appeals 11th 2-9-17		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	75089	
Tamburrino Ron M.	29252	38.96%
Wright Thomas R.	45837	61.04%

Court of Common Pleas 1-1-17		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	158	
Precincts Reporting	158	100.0%
Total Votes	68834	
McKay W. Wyatt	68834	100.00%

County Court Central Dist. 1-1- 17		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	31	
Precincts Reporting	31	100.0%
Total Votes	12602	
Campbell Thomas A.	12602	100.00%

Warren City Income Tax		
Increase		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	26	
Precincts Reporting	26	100.0%
Total Votes	14795	
FOR THE INCOME TAX	7640	51.64%
AGAINST THE INCOME T	7155	48.36%

Girard City Garbage Ren 1 mill		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0%
Total Votes	4386	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	3170	72.28%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	1216	27.72%

Girard City Garbage Ren 1.1 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0%
Total Votes	4326	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	2918	67.45%

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	1408	32.55%
Girard City Parks Add 0.5 mill		
0	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0%
Total Votes	4389	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	2477	56.44%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	1912	43.56%

Local Option Girard Cty Pct 3A Sunday		
·	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0%
Total Votes	505	
YES	346	68.51%
NO	159	31.49%

Cortland City Current Exp Rep 1.9 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0%
Total Votes	3863	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	2002	51.83%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	1861	48.17%

Local Option Cortland Cty Pct F Mon-Sat		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0%
Total Votes	520	
YES	387	74.42%
NO	133	25.58%

Local Option Cortland Cty Pct F
Sunday

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	Total 1 1 523	100.0%
YES	354	67.69%
NO	169	32.31%

Local Option Cortland Cty Pct G Sunday		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0%
Total Votes	603	
YES	484	80.27%
NO	119	19.73%

Newton Falls Vill Roads Add 2 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0%
Total Votes	1886	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	787	41.73%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	1099	58.27%

Orangeville Vill Current Exp Ren 4.1 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0%
Total Votes	89	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	70	78.65%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	19	21.35%

Orangeville Vill Roads Rep 3 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0%
Total Votes	89	

FOR THE TAX LEVY	68	76.40%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	21	23.60%

Yankee Lake Vill Current Exp		
Ren 3.9 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0%
Total Votes	59	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	46	77.97%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	13	22.03%

Bazetta Twp Current Exp Add 1.5 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	5	
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0%
Total Votes	3535	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	1446	40.91%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	2089	59.09%

Braceville Twp Fire Ren 1 mill		
-	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0%
Total Votes	1306	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	934	71.52%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	372	28.48%

Braceville Twp Police Ren 1 mill		
•	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0%
Total Votes	1300	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	884	68.00%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	416	32.00%

Braceville Twp Roads Ren 1 mill

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	Total 2 1303	100.0%
FOR THE TAX LEVY	951	72.99%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	352	27.01%

Brookfield Twp Cemeteries Add 0.5 mill		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	7	
Precincts Reporting	7	100.0%
Total Votes	4058	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	1593	39.26%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	2465	60.74%

Brookfield Twp Parks Add 0.5 mill		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	7	
Precincts Reporting	7	100.0%
Total Votes	4051	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	1638	40.43%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	2413	59.57%

Champion Twp Roads Add 1.5 mill			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	7		
Precincts Reporting	7	100.0%	
Total Votes	4994		
FOR THE TAX LEVY	2578	51.62%	
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	2416	48.38%	

Fowler Twp Fire Rep 1.5 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0%
Total Votes	1423	

FOR THE TAX LEVY	916	64.37%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	507	35.63%
Fowler Twp Fire Add 3.5 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0%
Total Votes	1415	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	748	52.86%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	667	47.14%
Hartford Twp Fire Add 2 mills		
1 I	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0%
Total Votes	1079	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	593	54.96%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	486	45.04%

Hubbard Twp Police Ren 1.75 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0%
Total Votes	2822	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	1854	65.70%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	968	34.30%

Hubbard Twp Roads Ren 1 mill		
-	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0%
Total Votes	2820	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	1866	66.17%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	954	33.83%

Kinsman Twp Roads Ren 1.5 mills Total

Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	2 2 915	100.0%
FOR THE TAX LEVY	656	71.69%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	259	28.31%

Liberty Twp Fire Ren 1 mill		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	9	
Precincts Reporting	9	100.0%
Total Votes	6037	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	4180	69.24%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	1857	30.76%

Liberty Twp Fire Ren 2 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	9	
Precincts Reporting	9	100.0%
Total Votes	5956	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	4011	67.34%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	1945	32.66%

Liberty Twp Police Ren 2 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	9	
Precincts Reporting	9	100.0%
Total Votes	5971	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	3970	66.49%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	2001	33.51%

Mecca Twp Fire Ren 1.2 mills		
-	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0%
Total Votes	1185	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	846	71.39%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	339	28.61%

Mesopotamia Twp Fire Ren 1 mill		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0%
Total Votes	392	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	274	69.90%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	118	30.10%

Local Option Southington Twp Pct C Sunday		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0%
Total Votes	668	
YES	507	75.90%
NO	161	24.10%

Total	
3	
3	100.0%
2276	
1162	51.05%
1114	48.95%
	3 3 2276 1162

Auburn Voc SD PI Add 0.25 mill		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0%
Total Votes	17	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	1	5.88%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	16	94.12%

Warren CSD Emergency Ren 5.75 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	28	
Precincts Reporting	28	100.0%
Total Votes	13175	

FOR THE TAX LEVY	8272	62.79%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	4903	37.21%

Hubbard Ex VSD Operating Def Add 7.1 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	12	
Precincts Reporting	12	100.0%
Total Votes	6827	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	3085	45.19%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	3742	54.81%

Cardinal LSD Current Exp Add 4.5 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0%
Total Votes	21	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	4	19.05%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	17	80.95%

Champion LSD Emergency Ren 11.3 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0%
Total Votes	5023	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	2858	56.90%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	2165	43.10%

Champion LSD PI Ren 1.5 mills		
-	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Precincts Reporting	8	100.0%
Total Votes	5054	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	3066	60.66%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	1988	39.34%

Lakeview LSD PI Ren 1 mill		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	14	
Precincts Reporting	14	100.0%
Total Votes	7133	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	4044	56.69%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	3089	43.31%

Mathews LSD Add PI Bond 0.5 mill		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0%
Total Votes	4043	
FOR THE BOND ISSUE A	1954	48.33%
AGAINST THE BOND ISS	2089	51.67%

McDonald LSD Emergency Ren and Dec 5 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	5	
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0%
Total Votes	2026	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	1133	55.92%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	893	44.08%